First Amendment to Lease

THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of April, 2023, by and between J. B. Levert
Land Company, L.L.C., hereinafter called LESSOR and the City of Thibodaux, LLC
hereinafter called LESSEE:

WHEREAS, J. B. Levert Land Company, L.L.C. as LESSOR and the City of
Thibodaux, as LESSEE, did enter into a lease dated March 6, 2013, for property
described as +/- 3.90 Acres adjacent to Andolsek Park, Thibodaux, Louisiana and better
depicted as Exhibit A in the original Lease Agreement.

WHEREAS, LESSOR and LESSEE desire to amend the term of the Lease under
the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged
by the parties hereto, LESSOR and LESSEE hereby agree as follows:

[. Atrticle 2 — Term Section 2.01 shall be amended as follows:

Effective as of April 1, 2023 (“Effective Date™) the term of the Lease will
be extended for five (5) years expiring on March 31, 2028.

All other terms and conditions of Article 2 shall remain in full force and
effect.

It is the intent of LESSOR and LESSEE to amend and modify the Lease dated March 6,
2013 only to the extent herein provided. All other terms and conditions of the Lease are
hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LESSOR and LESSEE have executed this
agreement in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses as of the date above
written.

WITNESS: LESSOR:
J. B. Levert Land Company, LLC

By: Troy J. Bellanger
Vice-President

WITNESS: LESSEE:
City of Thiboaux

By: Kevin Clement
Mayor



40 Bmp*L—X3 S69 L— I L\Sluswnoog\asupsipjdb\siasn\:0

Z1—61—Cl 3V  VRANOH \35N0Y NOLVE \ NOISNOH \ NOLDNIACO \ XNVaoaIHL
600LLYrS56 v \\ 0BookrSg6 anong NOD IdDATANM

L0E0L Y] “ANVAOSIH] avoY noAvY 15vy if
VNVISINOT XNVaAOoaHL .m vQQ
SUNIDAUHNY « SNRBINIONT 1AD)

MV YESI0ONY 54 'ancun N
LIEHXS dNOYD NDISIA SLINV1dNA

00k 0 65 00k

— —

1334 NI 37v0S

OFg- (v] 3 QL
Avoondy — am 0 ows o6 JARIO IMIAT]  rweiasy w81

Wo % )
wt¥




